CHAPTER CCCXIV.

AN ACT TO REPEAL "AN ACT TO AMEND CHAPTER FOUR OF AN ACT ENTITLED AN ACT TO AMEND THE CHARTER OF THE CITY OF WINONA," RELATING TO THE SALE OF INTOXICATING LI-QUORS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That an act to amend chapter four of an act entitled "An act to amend the charter of the city of Winona," approved March ninth, eighteen hundred and seventy-eight. be and the same is hereby repealed; *Provided*, That nothing in this act shall be construed as affecting or curtailing the power of the city council of said city to license, regulate and control the sale or disposition of spirituous, vinous, fermented, mixed or intoxicating liquors within the said city.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved February 26, 1879.

CHAPTER CCCXV.

AN ACT TO REPEAL CHAPTER TWO HUNDRED AND SIXTEEN OF THE SPECIAL LAWS OF ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND SEVENTY-SEVEN, AN ACT TO PREVENT THE KILLING OF DEER, BUCK, DOE OR FAWN IN THE COUNTY OF HOUSTON, FOR THE TERM OF THREE YEARS.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Chapter two hundred and sixteen of the special laws of the year one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven being "An act to prevent the killing of deer, buck, doe or fawn in the county of Houston for the term of three years," is hereby repealed.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Approved January 21, 1879.